
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009381-2023 

Contract

Peer mentoring and mental health champions for
children and young people 16-25 years

Birmingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009381

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037bdb  

Published 31 March 2023, 12:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Birmingham City Council

10 Woodcock Street

Birmingham

B4 7WB

Contact

Corporate Procurement Services

Email

etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009381-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009381-2023
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.finditinbirmingham.com

Buyer's address

www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Peer mentoring and mental health champions for children and young people 16-25 years

Reference number

P0981

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.finditinbirmingham.com
http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

The Council wishes to establish a Contract for the provision of the development and delivery
of a peer mentoring scheme, with a focus on young people aged 16 – 25 years from LGBT+
communities, young people with disabilities and young people from Black, Asian, and other
diverse ethnicities.To recruit and train 30 peer mentors (aged 16 – 25 years) who have lived
experiences of those they are mentoring: 10 from Black, Asian and minority ethnic
communities; 10 from LGBT+ communities; 10 young people with disabilities. Each peer
mentor would have a 12-month period in which time they would:• Receive Peer Mentoring
training• Support at least 3 young people from within their peer group• Receive support to
contribute to the training of the next peer mentorThe contract will be for a period of up to 3
years with a break clause in years 2 and 3 subject to funding availability and supplier
performance. The contract will be awarded to a single supplier.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £320,675

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80561000 - Health training services

80500000 - Training services

85000000 - Health and social work services

80531200 - Technical training services

85323000 - Community health services

85100000 - Health services

80570000 - Personal development training services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

80510000 - Specialist training services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council wishes to establish a Contract for the provision of the development and delivery
of a peer mentoring scheme, with a focus on young people aged 16 – 25 years from LGBT+
communities, young people with disabilities and young people from Black, Asian, and other
diverse ethnicities.To recruit and train 30 peer mentors (aged 16 – 25 years) who have lived
experiences of those they are mentoring: 10 from Black, Asian and minority ethnic
communities; 10 from LGBT+ communities; 10 young people with disabilities. Each peer
mentor would have a 12-month period in which time they would:• Receive Peer Mentoring
training• Support at least 3 young people from within their peer group• Receive support to
contribute to the training of the next peer mentor

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Social Value / Weighting: 60% and 20%

Price - Weighting: Price 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will be for a period of up to 3 years with a break clause in years 2 and 3 subject
to funding availability and supplier performance. 

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-030008

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P0981

Title

Peer mentoring and mental health champions for children and young people 16-25 years

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

/Notice/030008-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnardo Services Limited

Barnardo House, Tanners Lane, Barkingside, Ilford

Essex

IG6 1QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £320,675

Total value of the contract/lot: £320,675



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T22:57:24+0100
	TCPDF




